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Senate

Record of Committee Proceedings

Committee on Environment and Natural Resources

Conway, vGregory, of DePere, as a member of the Lower Fox River Remediation
Authority, to serve for the term ending June 30, 2011.

December 11,2007 Referred to Committee on Environment and Natural Resources.

January 29, 2008

February 7, 2008

PUBLIC HEARING HELD

Pre.se‘nt: (5) Senators Miller, Jauch, Wirch, Kedzie and
: Schultz.
Absent:  (0)  None.

Abnearances For
* Gregory Conway, DePere — Himself

Appearances Against
e None.

Appearances for Information Only
e None.

Registrations For
¢ Rachel Allen, Madison — Governor Doyle's Office

Registrations Against
e None.

» Registrations for Information Only

e None.

EXECUTIVE SESSION HELD

Present: - (5) Senators Miller, Jauch, Wirch, Kedzie and -
‘ Schultz.
Absent:  (0) . None.

Moved by Senator Miller, seconded by Senator Schultz that
Conway, Gregory be recommended for confirmation.

Ayes: (5) Senators Miller, J éuch, Wirch, Kedzie and
Schultz.



Noes: (0) None.

CONFIRMATION RECOMMENDED, Ayes 5, Noes 0

/ ""f'/wub{ I(’LUEVV

Ehzabeﬂl Bier P
Committee Clerk






JIM DOYLE

GOVERNOR
STATE OF WISCONSIN

December 10, 2007

Mr. Gregory B. Conway -

PO Box 23200 ~
Liebmann, Conway, Olejniczak & Jerry SC
Green Bay, WI 54305

- Dear Mr. Conway:
I am pleased to appoint you to the Lower Fox River Remediation Authority, effective
December 10, 2007. Your experience, knowledge, and dedication will be a true asset

to my administration and a great benefit to the people of Wisconsin.

~ Ilook forward to working with you to find creative ways of delivering services and
implementing positive change for the citizens of our state.

Sincerely,

P.0.BOX 7863, MADISON, WISCONSIN 53707-7863 + (608) 266-1212 + FAX: (608) 267-8983 +
WWW WISGOV STATF WI 118



JiM DOYLE %ﬂk
GOVERNOR ¥
STATE OF WISCONSIN

December 10, 2007

To the Honorable, the Senate:
I am pleased to nominate and with the advice and consent of the Senate, do appoint
Gregory Conway to be a Public Member on the Lower Fox River Remediation Authority

to serve a term expiring June 30, 2011.

Mr. Conway will be available to the Senate for hearings and my staff will assist in any
way they can. '

Respectfully submitted,
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P.0.B0OX 7863, MADISON, WISCONSIN 53707-7863 ¢ (608) 266-1212 + FAX: (608) 267-8983 ¢
WWW.WISGOV.STATE.WLUS



GOVERNOR
STATE OF WISCONSIN

GOVERNOR'S APPOINTMENT

NAME:

MAILING ADDRESS:

E-MAIL ADDRESS:
RESIDES IN:
TELEPHONE:

OCCUPATION:
APPOINTED TO:

TERM:

SUCCEEDS:

SENATE CONFIRMATION:

DATE OF APPOINTMENT:

DATE OF NOMINATION:

Gregory B. Conway

PO Box 23200
Green Bay, WI 54305

gbc@lcojlaw.com
De Pere, WI
(920) 437-0476

Attorney .
Liebmann, Conway, Olejniczak & Jerry, S.C.

Lower Fox River Remediation Authority

- Public Member

A term to expire June 30, 2011
Newly Created Authority

Yes - |

December 10, 2007

Decémber 10, 2007

P.0. BOX 7863, MADISON, WISCONSIN 53707-7863 ¢ (608) 266-1212 ¢ FAX: (608) 267-8983 ¢
WWW WISGOV STATR WF TIS
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Bier, Beth

From: Mary Ann Schumerth [maryanns@lcoﬂaw com] on behalf of Gregory B. Conway
[GBC@Icojlaw.com]

Sent:  Tuesday, January 08, 2008 2:15 PM

To: Bier, Beth

Subject: Lower Fox River Remediation Authority Commission
Beth,

This will confirm our phone conversation of today regarding my appearance before the Senator’s

committee on Tuesday, January 29th T want to be sure that the committee members are aware of the
following. This office has served as local counsel for Covington and Burling in Washington, D.C.
Covington has brought suit against numerous insurance carriers who were on the risk for National Cash
Register Company at the time when it operated the Appleton mill which was later sold to Appleton
Papers. Prior to that, when the potentially responsible party letter was received by Fort Howard before it -
became James River and later became Georgia-Pacific, we were also advising Fort Howard on its rights
with regard to insurance coverage for the PCB problem in the Fox River.

I have disclosed all this to the Governor’s office and they have concluded that this prior activity on our
part does not constitute a conflict of any kind. My understanding is that the purpose of the Authority is
to receive proposals from private land owners as to how they can modify their land or operational
practices to prevent further pollution of the river. However, I believe this deals with phosphate farm
runoff and other such problems that have absolutely to do with PCBs in the Fox River. My prior work
for Fort Howard and National Cash Register rather than creating a conflict, I believe is a positive in the
sense that in the course of those assignments I have read thousands of documents concerning the PCB
problem, the various suggested methods of cleanup, etc. 1am also familiar with computer modeling as
to how various pollutants behave once they get into the water during heavy rainstorms and other events
that disturb their location. I am also familiar with the effect on wildlife of certain pollutants. However,
if Senator Miller or there committee members to see this as a conﬂ1ct [ would like to be advised of that
in advance of the hearing.

Thanks.

GREG

Gregory B. Conway, Attorney
Liebmann, Conway, Olejniczak & Jerry, S.C.
231 S. Adams Street

P.0O.Box 23200 Green Bay, WI 54305-3200
Phone: (920) 437-0476  Fax: (920)437-2868
GBC@lcojlaw.com  www.lcojlaw.com

Named Best Law Firm in Gannett’'s Green Bay Press-Gazette “Best of the Bay” Area Survey.

To comply with recent IRS rules, we must inform you that his message, if it contains advice relating to federal taxes, was not intended or written to

be used, and it cannot be used, for the purpose of avoiding penalties that may be imposed under federal tax law. Under these rules, a taxpayer may

rely on professional advice to avoid federal tax penalties only if that advice is reflected in a comprehensive tax opinion that conforms to stringent

requirements under federal law. Please contact me if you would like to discuss our preparation of an opinion that conforms to these new rules.
**IMPORTANT CONFIDENTIAL NOTICE** .

The contents of this message, along with any attachments, are confidential and are subject to the attorney-client and/or attorney work-product

1/97°0/7008



Gregory B. Conway graduated from Marquette
University Law School in Milwaukee, Wisconsin, in
1970. Prior to entering private practice, he was
selected by Justice Leo B. Hanley of the Wisconsin
Supreme Court to serve as his Law Clerk.

Mr. Conway has served as President of the 22,000-
. member Wisconsin State Bar Association. At the

time of his election, he was the youngest person in
the Association’s history to be elected to that post.
He has also been an Officer and Director of the
Wisconsin Academy of Trial Lawyers and was recognized in a national survey
by Town and Country Magazine as “One of the Best Trial Lawyers in the
United States.”

He is also admitted as a Fellow in the American College of Trial Lawyers and
served as State Chairman of the College for two years. Membership in the
College is by invitation only and is limited to one percent of the trial
attorneys in the United States. In addition, Mr. Conway is also a member of
The International Society of Barristers, The Federation of Insurance and
Corporate Counsel, and the American Board of Trial Advocates for which he
has served as State Chairman.

Mr. Conway is listed as a Wisconsin Super Lawyer based on survey of 12,500
judges and peers. Mr. Conway has also been listed in the reference work,
Chambers USA, where peers applaud him as "a superb lawyer and a highly
experienced practitioner at both state and federal levels." Further, Mr.
Conway is listed in "Best Lawyers in America".

Mr. Conway has served as Chairman of the State of Wisconsin Elections
Board and has been appointed by three Wisconsin Governors to State Boards
or Commissions. He has frequently been invited to lecture at both of
Wisconsin’s law schools and at various advanced seminars in professional
education. He is the author of articles published in numerous legal journals
and serves on the United States Senators Commission for selection of
Federal Judges in Wisconsin. He recently authored a chapter entitled Rules
for Proving Loss of Future Profits in the book Law of Damages in Wisconsin.

Mr. Conway concentrates his practice in the areas of corporate law and
litigation. His practice includes counseling corporations on litigation
avoidance, as well as the prosecution and defense of business, commercial,
and personal injury claims.






Mall gr fax to: Wisconsin Ethics Board, 44 E. Miffiin St., Suite 601, Madison, WI §3703-2800; Fax: (608) 264-9319

Statement of Economic Interests

Filed In 2007 for calendar year 2006

Name: Gregory B. Conway

(tast name, first name & initial)

State ) . Y i 1
position: Lower Fox River Pollution Authority' . .. ..

(heid ar sought) {include agency, division, branch or district, If applicable)

FOR EXPLANATIONS, EXAMPLES AND EXCEPTIONS SEE THE INSTRUCTIONS OR VISIT OUR WEBSITE AT hitp:/lethics state.wi.us.
Still have questions? For priority service send an e-mail to: sthica@ethic.stste wi.ug: otharwise leave a detalied message at (§08) 266-8116,
L. Attach additional pages as nseded.

tnaerl pomiin
s g et

1. INVESTMENTS,
a) Wisconsin Deferred Compensation Program. If you held investments in funds within the Wisconsin Deferred
Compensation Program, please place a checkmark next to the funds in which you held $5,000 or more, whether held privately or

through the Program.
v/ one BEG v one 2 . o
3500010 | Mo  [ed 3500010 | 3500000 | More
$50,0000 than  Lidy $80,0000 $60,000 than
s80,000 iz . $50,000
Vanguard Wiyl BGI Russell 2000 Index 1 BGI US Debt
Retirement 2045 ?}i - Collsctive T =5 index Fund ~
Fund R 3 Colloctive W
Vanguard il DFA US Micro Cap Fund =1 Federated US
Ratirement 2036 k 7Y Government
Fund 4 Securities 2-5 Yr.
Vanguard S M CAR Lt Vanguard Long-
Retirement 2025 Gl Mid Cap Equity Term invastment
Fund | _Index ~ Collective W Grade Adm
Vanguard "T. Rows Price Mid Cap Ackor= L
Retirament 2018 Growth Fund 3| Vanguard Admival
Fund Treasury Money
Vanguard Target
Retirement Income R
Fund Calve

Investment Equity |
1 Fidelity Contra Fund

s

-3 intermiational’
American Funds

. Euro Pacific RS
BGI EAFE Equity
index = Collective W

1 Vanguard Institutional
Index Fund Plus

Vanguard Wellington
] Fund - Admiral

b) Other Investments. List stocks, bonds, limited partnerships, Wisconsin governmental securities, and mutual and money
market funds in which you and your family's interest was valued at $5,000 or more.

Type of security - "v"one Amount - "v" one
Stock/ Bond /| Limited | WIisconsin Mutual or | $5,000t0 | Mora than
option/ partnership| govemmental money $50,000 | $50,000
Name of security futures sacurity n;arl;et
un

See Addendum A




2. BUSINESS ACTIVITIES. List businesses, fanms, rental, commercial, and income-producing real estate; and business activitles
in which you or your family had at lsast a 10% or greater interest.

a) Enterprise(s) operating under a business or trade name, list here.
) Municipality
Name of business or Town County State Dascribe nature of business

b) Enterprise(s) NOT operating under a business or trade name, list here.
. Municlpality
Strest address or fire b . or Town County State Dascribe nature of businass

3. COMMERCIAL CUSTOMERS, CLIENTS, AND TENANTS. For each unincorporated business, subchapter S corporation,
service corporation (SC), limited liability company (LLC), partnership, or income-producing teal estate reported in item 2, list
businesses, organizations, and lobbyists that paid the enterprise $1,000 or more in calendar year 20086.

Chack if the organization authorized you to represent itin Its dealings with
others as an attorney-al-law, agent, spokesperson, or representative, \

State e

Businesses, organizations, lobbylsts that were customers, cllents, or tenants Clty

4. BUSINESS PARTNERS. For each enierprise reporied under llem 2, list its co-owners, partners, officers, and directors (other
than yourself), unless the information is already registered with the Wisconsin Department of Financial Institutions.
Business Partners, or officers and directors City State

5. NON-COMMERCIAL REAL ESTATE. List the specific location of WISCONSIN REAL ESTATE in which you or your family
had an interest (except your principal residence and real estate whose location you listed in item 2).

' L OCATION OF PROPERTY NATURE OF INTEREST
Municlpality {own, leasae, option,
Strost address or fire number Or Town County easement, land contract)

6. OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS. List organizations of which you or a family member was an officer or director {unless listed in

ltem #2.)
Business or organization - Clty State

Position

7. AGENT, REPRESENTATIVE OR SPOKESPERSON. List each organization that authorized you or a family member to
represent it in its dealings with others as an attorney-at-law, agent, spokesperson, or representative (unless listed in item 2, 3, 0r6.)
["Business or organization i | Clty T State |




01/25/2008 09:55 FAX 920 437 2868 LIEBMANN CONWAY SC @uoLsove

.

7. AGENT, REPRESENTATIVE OR SPOKESPERSON. List each organization that autharized you or a family member to
rlegrasent it in its dealings with others as an attomey-at-law, agent, spokesperson, of represenistiva (unless listed In ffem 2, 3. of 6.)
Business or org Hon ‘ City

State
8. CREDITORS. List creditors to which you or your family owed $5.000 or more.
*7' one
Mora than
. ' £50,000 550,000

Creditor . City Btale or lans
e — I
iPart B For calend_ar year 2007 |
9. EMPLOYERS. List your and your family's EMPLOYERS ($1,000 or more of income) in 2007,

Name of employer . . .

(¥ State of Wiseonsin, identify agency or nstitution Clty State Nature of employor's busihess
| Liebmapn Conway Green Bay|/WI | Law Firm
[ 0lejniczak & Jervry SC

10. ADDITIONAL SOURCES OF INCOME. List other sources from which you or your famlly recelvad income of §1,000 or more
in 2007.

s&um oflﬁmn N N city State

11. ENTERTAINMENT AND GIFTS. List Individuzals and organizations that provided you with entertalnment or gifts (more than
50) in 2007.
Namae of provider » City State

412. HONORARIA AND EXPENSES. LUst, for 2007, sources of honoraria and payment of expensaes relaled to your stata
govermnment duties (mare than $50) not praviously reported {0 the Gavemment Accountabllity Board.

Approximats Amount of

Payer . value of expanses honararium Cirgumstances of receipt

| centify that the information contalnad in thls Statement of Economic Interasts I true, complete, and correct {o the best of my
knowledge, informatlon, and bellef. In the event this Statement of Economic Inferests I filed prior my nomination or appolntment, |
certify that 1 will amend it within ten days of my nomingtion or appointmant date if amendment ls necessary to bring it Into conformity
with the true statement af my aconomle Interests as of the date of my nomination or appolntment. If any part has been left blank,
| have done so intentionally because there is nothing ta report.

/é%/ Daytime phone # 920-437-0476
@é% ~01425/2008 ____GBC@1calayv.con
| Signaturs of person filing ~ / % afe E-mal address

The informatlon sought in this form is req&{ed by §§19.43 and 19.44, Wisconsin Ststutes. Failure 1o file 2 completed form may result in

a forfelture of up to $500. Statements of Economic interesis are,open for public Inspaction. The Government Accountabllity Board will

notify you of the identily of any person who examines your Statement. In accordance with §16.04(1Xm). Wisconsin Ststutes, the

gglvcimmenl IAc:eounlabiliky Board states that no parsonally identifiable information is likely to be used for purposes cther than those for
itis collected. :

£1n 2. Fer use in 2008 (Rev, 01/08)



Addendum A

Name of Securily

Type of Security - "V one

Amount -

u\ju one

Stock/Option/
Futures

Bond '

Limited .
Partnership

governmental

Mutual or
money
market

fund

$5,000 to
$50,000

More than
$50,000

Goldman Sachs Tax Free Fund

.\J

v

Ankeny, IA Anticipation Note Ser.
A Due 6/1/09

Ashwaubenon, Wi Cmty. Dev.

Auth. Lease Rev. Due 6/1/24

Aurora, IL Ref. Due12/30/08

Brushy Creek Mun Utit Dist. Tx
Due 6/1/11

<

N
M
v
v

Champaign Cnty. IL Pub Safety
Sates Tax GO Due 1/1/12

Chicago, IL Wtr. Rev. Bond Due
11/1/30

Collin Cnty. TX Ref. Tax RD Due
2/15/13

Dallas, TX Civic Ctr. Ref. & IMPT
Due 8/15/12

<. |24 <2 |<

Dane Cnty. Wi Ref. Ser. B Due
3/1/10 '

Delaware Transp. Auth. Sys.
Rev. Due 7/1/12

Des Moines, IA Ref. Ser. A Due
6/1/11

Florida Witr. Poliution Cntrt Rev.
Due 1/15/12

Fort Worth, TX Indpt. School Dist
Ser. A Due 2/15/10

Fort Worth, TX Wtr. & Swr, Rev.
Ref. & IMPT Due 2/15/12

Frisco, TX GO Ltd AMBAC Ins.

{Due 2/15/12

Garland, TX CTFS Oblig. GO
Ltd. Due 2/15/10

Harris City, TX Toll Rd. Ser. 2002
8/15/23

Illinois St. Sales Tax Rev. Ser. Y
Due 6/15/10

2. | Jeo je- < | < |4 1=

LLLAA(LLALLA&A

intermountain Pwr. Agy. UT Pwr.
Supply Rev. Ref. Ser. A Due
7/1/12

<.

L

King & Snohomish Cntys WA
Sch. Dist #417 Due 6/1/13




Klein, TX Indpt. Sch. Dist. Due
8/1/12

Lake Cty. IL Fst Presv. Dist. Due
12/15/10

Marshall Cty. WV Board of Ed.
Due 5/1/10

McHenry Cnty. IL Cmnty High
Sch. Due 12/1/10

Ser. A Due 11/1/10

Michigan St. Comprehensive Ref.

Midland, TX CTFS Oblg. Due
31112

2. e < e J<e <

<. |l |2 e j< [

Milwaukee, W1 Area Tech
College Dist. Prom. Ser. A Due
12/110

Milwaukee WI Redev. Auth Univ.
W1 Kenilworth Proj. Due 9/1/40

Milwaukee W Redev. Auth. Rev.
Milw. Pub Schs Due 8/1/08

North Carolina St. Pub Sch. Due
4/1/11

Onio St. Bidg. Auth Ref St. Due
10/1/09

Okemos Ml Pub Sch Dist GO
Due 5/1/10

Palmyra Eagle Wi Area Sch.
Dist. Due 3/1/08

Pickens Cnty SC Sch. Dist. Ser.
A 5/1/11

Plano TX Indpt. Sch. Dist.
2/15/12

Portage Cnty. Wi Prom. Nt. Due
12/1/09

Portland OR Rev. Ltd. Tax GO
Due 4/1/11

Pratt KS Ref Elec. Util. Sys. Due
11/1/10

St. Francis, Wl Cmnty Dev. Auth
Lease Due 3/1/12

Texas St. Ref. Pub Fin Auth.
10/1/10

Topeka KS Ref. & impt. Ser. B
Due 8/15/10

Wauwatosa Wi Redev. Auth
Lease Due 12/1/12

West Des Moines IA GO Ser. A
Due 6/1/10

Wisconsin St. Petroleum Insp.
Fee Rev. Ser. A Due 7/1/08

44<¢<4LLLA¢LALLL




Austin TX Indpt. Sh. Dist. Ref.
Due 8/1/09

BHP Ltd Spons. DR

McDonals Corp. (om

Penny J.C. Inc. Cim

CVS Caremark Cyrp. Com

Loews Corp. Cardina Group

PepsiCo Inc. Com

Proctor & GambleCo. Com

ConocoPhillips Can

Ensco Intl. inc. Cam

Schiumberger Ltd Com

L)L) L]l Joy <] LN P& P

Berkley W.R. Con. Com

Host Hotels & Regorts Inc. Com

Plum Creek Timber Co. Inc.
REIT

T. Rowe Price Grup Inc.

Celgene Corp. Cen

Covance inc. Com

Hologic Inc. Com

Merck & Co. Inc..fom

Roche Hidg. Ltd.4DR

Teva Pharmaceufcal Ind. ADR

Thermo Fisher Séentific Inc.

Apple Inc. Com

Cisco Systems Ire. Com

Cognizant Tech Slutions Corp.
Class A

Electronic Arts Ing Com

Google Inc. ClassA Com

Harris Corp. Del.fom

Qualcomm Inc. Gm

Boeing Co. Com

" [Harsco Corp. Con

Joy Global inc. Cm

Oshkosh Truck Garp. Class B

<]ele el Liai P PN PR -l PN PN P PN P P PN £ PN A -R N N A S PR P N B

Aston/River RoadSm. Cap Value
.|Class N '

Europacific Growh Fund Cl. F

FPA Perennial Fwnd

Nakoma AbsoluteReturn Fd.

Associated Foreign Equity Fund

Associated Emening Growth
Fund

< <. B P P P

<. < LlLj L)< AP N PA P e P L L <J< ]l L P PN S

Allegheny Tech. hc.

Amphenol Corp Qass A New

AutoDesk Inc. Dé

Colgate Palmolive

Caorning Inc.

Devon Energy Cap. New

PN P& Pral P P P

P PR P P PN P




Exelon Corporation

Express Scripts Inc. Com

ExxonMobile Corp. Com

Gilead Sciences Inc. Com

Goldman Sachs Group Inc.

Hartford Finl. Svcs. Group

Kulicke&Soffa Indust.

Memc Electr. Matls. Inc.

Mosiac Co.

Powershares ETF Intl

Textron inc.

Ultrashort S and P 500

Verifone Holdings Inc.

Verizon Comm. Com

TWellpoint Inc.

Streettracks Gold Tr.

Ace Ltd

Allstate Corp. Del. Com

Anadarko Pete Corp.’

Arrow Electronics

AT&T Inc.

Bank New York Melion

Bank of America Corp.

Borg Warner Inc. Com

BP PLC Spon. ADR

Bristol Myers Squibb Co.

Canadian Natl. Railway Co.

Diageo PLC Spsd ADR New

Fedex Corp. Delaware Com

Harrah's Entertainmt. Inc.

Hewlett Packard Co. Del.

Home Depot Inc.

Honeywell Intl Inc. Del

JPMorgan Chase & Co.

Koninkl Phit E NY Shs. New

Merrill Lynch and Co. Inc.

Northrop Gumman Corp.

Partnerre Ltd.

Petrochina Co. Ltd. Sp ADR

Pfizer Inc. Del.

Raytheon Co. Del. New

Sempra Energy

Tidewater Inc. Com. New
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Wellpoint Hedge Funds

Quissett/North River Partners

L | £} 2]

Gilboy HedgeFund

PureCart Systems, LLC

Team Industries

Rl BN BN

<] Jeled<]
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